

Case No.-136-C of 2021.

Rgd. No.- 136/2021.

Present : Sri Chandan Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.06.06.22

Today is fixed for awaiting report from mediator and appearance of both parties.

Record was not send to Mediator due to non signed of parties.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Complainant filed a hazira.

The sole accd. Person on C.B. is absent by filling a petitions prayed for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

P.O. is on leave, I am (J.M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur) in-charge today.

Perused the petitions. Considered.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing **05.08.22** for appearance of both parties and passing order.

**J.M. 3rd Court,
Bishnupur, in-charge.**