

Case No.- 136-C/2021.

Rgd. No.- 136/2021.

Present ; Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.16.09.22

Today is fixed for awaiting mediation report and appearance of both parties and order.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Complainant filed a hazira.

The sole accd. Person on C.B. is present by filling a hazira.

No report has been received from Mediation due to non appearance of both parties.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fixing **08.12.22** for appearance of accd. Person and Plea.

J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.