

Case No.- 136-C/2021.

Rgd. No.-136/2021.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.12.09.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accd. Person on C.B. is present by filling a hazira.

Complainant is absent.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Complainant by filling a petition prayed for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixing **19.12.23** for evidence.

Complainant to remain present on next date positively.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

J.O. Code.-W.B.01291.