

Case No.-136-C/2021.

Rgd. No.- 136/2021.

Present : Sri Chandan Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.19.12.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accd. Person on C.B is absent but prayed for representation through his engaged Ld. Advocate U/S.
317 of Cr.P.C.

P.O. is on leave, I am (J.M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur) in-charge today.

Perused.

The prayer U/S. 317 Cr. P.C. is considered and allowed.

Complainant and accd. Person both are absent by filling two separate petitions prayed for adjournment
on the ground stated in the respective petition.

Heard. Considered.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing **01.03.24** for evidence.

**J.M. 3rd Court,
Bishnupur, in-charge.**